OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SRINAGAR

* * * * * * *

Subject:

Nomination of Judicial Officers to attend One Day Refresher Programme on "Remand & Bail Jurisprudence- Basic Principles, Parameters and Conditions" scheduled to be held on 27th May 2023 at J&K Judicial Academy Srinagar- Assigning of routine work of the courts thereof.

Dated: 21-05-2023

ORDER

NO: 2681/PDJ/Sgr/2023

Pursuant to communication No. 631 of 2023/RG dated 20-05-202virtue of which Judicial Officers shown in column (ii) have been nominated to attend the One Day Refresher Programme on "Remand & Bail Jurisprudence- Basic Principles, Parameters and Conditions" scheduled to be held on 27th May 2023 at J&K Judicial Academy Srinagar, the routine work of these Courts shall be attended by the Judicial Officers shown in column (iv), who shall also deal with the fresh institution and urgent/emergent matters of these Courts during this period:

	S. No	Name of the	Period	Routine Work of the Court
		Judicial Officer nominated		To be
				Attended By
	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
Ī	1.	Ms.Tabassum	27 th May 2023	MsFariqaNazir
		Judge Small Causes Court,		PT&E Magistrate Srinagar
		Srinagar		
		Mr. Ahtzaz Ahmed	27 th May 2023	Mr. Raja Arshad Hamid
	2.	2 nd Additional Munsiff, Srinagar		Additional Mobile
				Magistrate(traffic), Srinagar
		Mr. Adnan Manzoor.	27 th May 2023	Mr. Moneer Ahmad.
	3.	Munsiff/ Sub Registrar Srinagar		3 rd Additional Munsiff, Srinagar

Sd/(Jawad Ahmed)
Pr. District & Sessions Judge
Srinagar

Copy to the:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge High Court of J&K and Ladakh for District Srinagar for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Srinagar
- 4. PT &E Magistrate, Srinagar.
- 5. Judge Small Causes Court, Srinagar
- 6. Munsiff/ Sub Registrar, Srinagar.
- 7. 2nd Additional Munsiff, Srinagar.

8. 3 rd Additional Munsiff, Srinagar							
9. Addl. Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Srinagar							
for information & compliar	ıce						
8. System Officer e-Court for uploading the Order on District Court web site.							
9. Office Order							

(MolviMuzaffarHussain) Chief Administrative Officer